laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.

- 5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
- 6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price	Amount
				(Pesos)	(Pesos)
			CONSTRUCTION OF FIELD OFFICE		
A.1.1(3)	1.00	LS	FOR THE ENGINEER	69,438.60	69,438.60
			CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND		
B.4(1)	0.64	KM.	STAKING	28,229.50	28,229.50
			PROJECT		
B.5	1.00	EACH	BILLBOARD/SIGNBOARD(8'x8')	7,761.60	7,761.60
D 7/2\			OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND		
B.7(2)	1.00	LS	HEALTH PROGRAM	81,716.04	81,716.04
B.9	1.00	LS	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION	130,200.00	130,200.00
100(1)	0.26	Ha.	CLEARING & GRUBBING	189,460.38	49,259.70
			Surplus Common Excavation		,200
102(2)	812.71	CU.M.	(roadway & side ditch)	186.04	151,196.57
			Embankment from borrow		
104(2)a	146.52	CU.M.	(Common Material)	1,066.10	156,204.97
			Subgrade Preparation	2,000.10	130,204.37
105(1)a	2,001.00	SQ.M	(Common Material)	19.75	39,519.75
			Aggregate Subbase Course,		00,013.73
200(1)	1,537.51	CU.M	0.20m, Thk (includes shouldering)	1,047.58	1,610,664.73
			Portland Cement Concrete		
311(1)	* * * *		Pavement (Unreinforced)-0.23m		
c1	3,923.72	SQ.M	thk, 14 days	1,618.15	6,349,167.52
506(1)	10.40	CU.M	Stone Masonry (line canal)	5,275.79	54,868.22
605(1)					3 1,000.22
a1	4.0	EACH	Warning Signs, (600mm triangle)	21,966.45	87,865.80
605(1)					
b1	2.0	EACH	Warning Signs, (750mm triangle)	22,326.73	44,653.46
605(6)			Hazard Markers (Chevron Signs),		
e2	3.0	EACH	600 x 800mm	28,551.58	85,654.74
612(1)			Reflectorized Thermoplastic		
	157.73	SQ.M	Pavement Markings-White	1,004.14	158,383.00
612(2)			Reflectorized Thermoplastic		
	6.81	SQ.M	Pavement Markings-Yellow	1,059.72	7,216.69
624(1)			Single Arm Post (8m), Solar LED		
a1	6.0	SET	Street Light, 50 Watts	65,126.36	390,758.16
- 1	1		Total		₱9,492,596.43

Nine Million Four Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six Pesos and Forty Three Centavos Only